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Cheshire Masters 2008 
  
EVENT 001 Womens 400m Freestyle               
  
1. Karen PACKER   Co CHESTER  (D)          ... 10. Debbie HARDING   TRAFFORD MET  (E)  5:40.00 ... 
2. Colette HAYES   Co CHESTER  (G)  8:15.00 ... 11. Sandra SKELLERN  TRAFFORD MET  (D)  5:35.70 ... 
3. Helen JENKINS   SOUTHPORT   (H)  7:50.00 ... 12. Julie SPAVEN    AQUABEARS  (D)  5:35.00 ... 
4. Edith DALGLEISH  TRAFFORD MET(J)  7:30.00 ... 13. Helen SADLER    TRAFFORD MET  (C)  5:05.00 ... 
5. Christine HORNBY SOUTHPORT   (H)  7:23.00 ... 14. Judy BROWN    WARRINGTON D  (D)  5:03.00 ... 
6. Catherine LUCAS  DARWEN   (F)  6:47.00 ... 15. Sarah PICKARD    TRAFFORD MET  (S)  5:02.10 ... 
7. Elaine COOKE   SOUTHPORT   (D)  6:30.00 ... 16. Hannah ALLEN    DANE VALLEY  (S)  4:49.56 ... 
8. Geraldine BOLTON TRAFFORD MET(D)  6:15.00 ... 17. Laura BOWDEN    HAZEL GROVE  (S)  4:28.74 ... 
9. Traci SHIPLEY   ELLESMERE PT(D)  6:11.00 ... 
 
EVENT 002 Mens 400m Freestyle                 
  
1. Brian SHENSTONE  Co CHESTER  (L)  8:30.00 ... 15. Neville BARTON   TRAFFORD MET  (F)  5:15.00 ... 
2. Roger RYAN   SOUTHPORT   (J)  8:15.00 ... 16. Matthew GIBBS    ELLESMERE PT  (A)  5:11.40 ... 
3. Maurice McDONALD Co LIVERPOOL(K)  7:59.10 ... 17. Jonathan ODDY    MARPLE SC  (D)  5:10.00 ... 
4. Peter TUCKER   DARWEN   (L)  7:40.00 ... 18. Ian HARDERN    TRAFFORD MET  (C)  5:00.00 ... 
5. William DALZELL  SOUTHPORT   (J)  6:40.00 ... 19. Gregory BANHAM   Co CHESTER  (B)  5:00.00 ... 
6. Brent ION   WINSFORD   (G)  6:35.00 ... 20. Nigel ALI    AQUABEARS       (D)  4:50.00 ... 
7. Eric AINSWORTH   TRAFFORD MET(E)  6:10.00 ... 21. Phil CROPPER    AQUABEARS  (C)  4:50.00 ... 
8. Paul WADSWORTH   TRAFFORD MET(F)  6:00.00 ... 22. Jonathan GILES   TRAFFORD MET  (A)  4:50.00 ... 
9. Neil MACKINNON   TRAFFORD MET(J)  6:00.00 ... 23. Rob ARNOLD    TRAFFORD MET  (E)  4:47.00 ... 
10.Frank KILGANNON  HALTON      (F)  6:00.00 ... 24. Richard SYMONS   TRAFFORD MET  (B)  4:45.00 ... 
11.David RANDALL   TRAFFORD MET(F)  5:35.00 ... 25. Peter ANDERSON   MACC MASTERS  (A)  4:40.00 ... 
12.Jeroen PETERS   ROMILEY MAR (E)  5:35.00 ... 26. Jack CARROLL    DANE VALLEY  (S)  4:31.67 ... 
13.Christian WADE   WARRINGTON D(C)  5:30.00 ... 27. Martin BROOKS    STOCKPORT M  (S)  4:30.00 ... 
14.Graham PADGETT   WARRINGTON D(H)  5:20.00 ... 28. Chris MALPASS    Co CHESTER  (A)  4:30.00 ... 
 
EVENT 003 Womens 50m Freestyle                
  
1. Karen PACKER .9320 Co CHESTER  (D)       ... 3. Tammy LEE .9821 Co CHESTER  (B)          ... 
2. J. NEGUS-FANCEY .9270Co CHESTER  (D)       ... 4. Jill BASSON .8809 TRAFFORD MET (F)    40.00 ... 
 
 
EVENT 004 Novice Mens 50m Any Stroke          
  
1. Pete DICKINSON .8934 WARRINGTON D (E) 58.00 ... 3. Barry HOUGHTON .9320 AQUABEARS  (D)    40.00 ... 
2. Nick MAYFIELD .7902 Co CHESTER  (H) 48.00 ... 4. Craig ALLEN .9109 DANE VALLEY  (E)    37.44 ... 
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EVENT 005 Womens 50m Backstroke               
  
1. Jean ACKROYD  AQUABEARS  (L)  1:30.00 ... 10. Carol BARKER   RUNCORN REPS  (G)    44.00 ... 
2. Audrey SMITH  AQUABEARS  (L)  1:07.48 ... 11. Debbie HARDING  TRAFFORD MET  (E)    42.00 ... 
3. Colette HAYES  Co CHESTER  (G)  1:05.00 ... 12. Claire DICKINSONWARRINGTON D  (E)    40.00 ... 
4. Kath GRIMMER  Co LIVERPOOL(M)  1:03.00 ...  13. Emma CARROLL   BIDDULPH   (S)    39.00 ... 
5. Barbara MORTON  DARWEN  (L)    59.00 ... 14. Rachel BARTON   TRAFFORD MET  (H)    38.50 ... 
6. Traci SHIPLEY  ELLESMERE PT(D)    50.00 ... 15. Elspeth McGAHN  WINSFORD   (D)    38.00 ... 
7. Helen JENKINS  SOUTHPORT  (H)    48.00 ... 16. Helen SADLER   TRAFFORD MET  (C)    33.00 ... 
8. Linda CORCORAN  Co LIVERPOOL(F)    47.00 ... 17. Hannah ALLEN   DANE VALLEY  (S)    32.89 ... 
9. Moira HAMPSON  TRAFFORD MET(G)    46.00 ... 18. Sara HAMPSON   TRAFFORD MET  (A)    32.47 ... 
 
EVENT 006 Mens 50m Backstroke                 
  
1. Alan BROWN  AQUABEARS  (J)    58.00 ... 13. Graham PADGETT  WARRINGTON D  (H)    37.00 ... 
2. Roger RYAN  SOUTHPORT  (J)    58.00 ... 14. Neville BARTON  TRAFFORD MET  (F)    36.00 ... 
3. Brian SHENSTONE Co CHESTER  (L)    54.00 ... 15. Andrew JONES   HALTON   (B)    35.50 ... 
4. Peter TUCKER  DARWEN  (L)    53.00 ... 16. Chris ARMOUR   HOYLAKE   (A)    33.52 ... 
5. Maurice McDONALDCo LIVERPOOL(K)    52.12 ... 17. Craig WARD   STOCKPORT M  (S)    33.06 ... 
6. Tony FIELDS  Co CHESTER  (H)    51.00 ... 18. Steve METCALFE  TRAFFORD MET  (D)    32.50 ... 
7. John ANDERSON  TRAFFORD MET(K)    50.00 ... 19. Richard SYMONS  TRAFFORD MET  (B)    31.00 ... 
8. Philip KITTS  Co LIVERPOOL(H)    46.59 ... 20. Ian HARDERN   TRAFFORD MET  (C)    31.00 ... 
9. John GALL  SOUTHPORT  (H)    45.20 ... 21. Chris MALPASS   Co CHESTER  (A)    31.00 ... 
10.William DALZELL SOUTHPORT  (J)    43.50 ... 22. Jack CARROLL   DANE VALLEY  (S)    29.70 ... 
11.David RANDALL  TRAFFORD MET(F)    40.00 ... 23. Martin BROOKS   STOCKPORT M  (S)    29.20 ... 
12.Frank KILGANNON HALTON  (F)    38.00 ... 
 
EVENT 007 Womens 50m Breaststroke             
  
1. Sarah WESTOBY ELLESMERE PT (D)          ... 10. Rebecca JONES   AQUABEARS   (C)    44.50 ... 
2. Audrey SMITH AQUABEARS  (L)  1:18.75 ... 11. Linda CORCORAN  Co LIVERPOOL  (F)    42.00 ... 
3. Kath GRIMMER Co LIVERPOOL (M)  1:06.00 ... 12. Geraldine BOLTON TRAFFORD MET  (D)     41.00 ... 
4. Barbara MORTON DARWEN  (L)  1:05.60 ... 13. Emma CARROLL B  IDDULPH   (S)    40.00 ... 
5. Colette HAYES Co CHESTER  (G)  1:05.00 ... 14. Joni LUDGATE    ELLESMERE PT  (S)    38.82 ... 
6. Jenny MARTIN MACC MASTERS (K)  1:00.00 ... 15. Jo MARSH   MARPLE SC   (B)    38.00 ... 
7. Carol BARKER RUNCORN REPS (G)    54.00 ... 16. Sonja ALLEN   DANE VALLEY  (S)    36.93 ... 
8. Catherine LUCASDARWEN  (F)    53.00 ... 17. Caroline BELL   Co CHESTER  (A)    34.15 ... 
9. Helen JENKINS SOUTHPORT  (H)    45.00 ... 
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EVENT 008 Mens 50m Breaststroke               
  
1. Brent ION  WINSFORD  (G)    44.00 ... 19.Graham PADGETT WARRINGTON D  (H)    40.00 ... 
2. Brian SHENSTONE Co CHESTER  (L)  1:07.00 ... 20.Colin PRICE HALTON   (H)    39.36 ... 
3. Pete DICKINSON  WARRINGTON D(E)    58.00 ... 21.Adam JONES AQUABEARS   (A)    39.00 ... 
4. Peter TUCKER  DARWEN  (L)    56.00 ... 22.Andrew JONES HALTON   (B)    38.80 ... 
5. Roger RYAN  SOUTHPORT  (J)    54.00 ... 23.Jeroen PETERS ROMILEY MAR   (E)    38.70 ... 
6. Maurice McDONALDCo LIVERPOOL(K)    52.01 ... 24.Christian WADE WARRINGTON D  (C)    38.00 ... 
7. Nick MAYFIELD  Co CHESTER  (H)    52.00 ... 25.Rob ARNOLD TRAFFORD MET  (E)    38.00 ... 
8. David RANDALL  TRAFFORD MET(F)    50.00 ... 26.Jason JONES AQUABEARS   (B)    36.00 ... 
9. John ANDERSON  TRAFFORD MET(K)    50.00 ... 27.Ian HARDERN TRAFFORD MET  (C)    35.50 ... 
10.Philip KITTS  Co LIVERPOOL(H)    49.56 ...   28.John MOORE MACC MASTERS  (F)    35.00 ... 
11.John DALGLEISH  TRAFFORD MET(J)    48.21 ...   29.Jack CARROLL DANE VALLEY   (S)    34.67 ... 
12.Tony FIELDS  Co CHESTER  (H)    48.00 ... 30.Matthew GIBBS ELLESMERE PT  (A)    34.10 ... 
13.Barry HOUGHTON  AQUABEARS  (D)    47.00 ... 31.Phil CROPPER AQUABEARS   (C)    34.00 ... 
14.John GALL  SOUTHPORT  (H)    46.30 ... 32.Nigel ALI AQUABEARS   (D)    34.00 ... 
15.Craig ALLEN  DANE VALLEY (E)    44.83 ... 33.Craig WARD STOCKPORT M   (S)    33.63 ... 
16.John BRUUN  BIRKENHEAD  (D)    42.72 ... 34.Gregory BANHAM Co CHESTER   (B)    33.20 ... 
17.Richard FORD  HOYLAKE  (C)    40.50 ...   35.Martin BROOKS STOCKPORT M   (S)    33.00 ... 
18.Toby SHIPLEY  ELLESMERE PT(C)    40.00 ... 36.Neil KEMP HOYLAKE   (C)    32.28 ... 
 
  
 
EVENT 009 Womens 4x25m Individual Medley                    
  
1. Sarah WESTOBY ELLESMERE PT (D)          ... 11. Jo MARSH MARPLE SC   (B)  1:20.00 ... 
2. Laurie JACKSON Co LIVERPOOL (S)          ... 12. Anne BRAAM HOYLAKE   (D)  1:19.90 ... 
3. Barbara MORTON DARWEN  (L)  2:30.00 ... 13. Emma CARROLL BIDDULPH   (S)  1:19.00 ... 
4. Kath GRIMMER Co LIVERPOOL (M)  2:20.00 ... 14. Sara HAMPSON TRAFFORD MET  (A)  1:16.00 ... 
5. Colette HAYES Co CHESTER  (G)  2:15.00 ... 15. Judy BROWN WARRINGTON D  (D)  1:15.50 ... 
6. Traci SHIPLEY ELLESMERE PT (D)  1:45.00 ... 16. Helen SADLER TRAFFORD MET  (C)  1:15.00 ... 
7. Moira HAMPSON TRAFFORD MET (G)  1:40.00 ... 17. Sarah PICKARD TRAFFORD MET  (S)  1:14.92 ... 
8. Helen JENKINS SOUTHPORT  (H)  1:38.00 ... 18. Laura BOWDEN HAZEL GROVE   (S)  1:14.30 ... 
9. Linda CORCORAN Co LIVERPOOL (F)  1:36.00 ... 19. Holly NEWSOME ELLESMERE PT  (S)  1:12.50 ... 
10.Rachel BARTON TRAFFORD MET (H)  1:28.00 ... 20. Sonja ALLEN DANE VALLEY   (S)  1:10.01 ... 
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EVENT 010 Mens 4x25m Individual Medley                      
  
1. Paul WADSWORTH TRAFFORD MET (F)  3:00.00 ... 17. Neville BARTON TRAFFORD MET  (F)  1:15.00 ... 
2. Brian SHENSTONE Co CHESTER  (L)  2:12.00 ... 18. Neil KEMP  HOYLAKE   (C)  1:11.42 ... 
3. Maurice McDONALD Co LIVERPOOL(K) 1:52.20 ... 19. Chris ARMOUR  HOYLAKE   (A)  1:10.67 ... 
4. Tony FIELDS Co CHESTER  (H)  1:49.00 ... 20. Mark DAVIES  SANDBACH SHK  (C)  1:10.66 ... 
5. John DALGLEISH TRAFFORD MET (J)  1:45.51 ... 21. Jonathan ODDY  MARPLE SC   (D)  1:10.00 ... 
6. Craig ALLEN DANE VALLEY  (E)  1:40.00 ... 22. Alec JOHNSON  TRAFFORD MET  (E)  1:10.00 ... 
7. Toby SHIPLEY ELLESMERE PT (C)  1:40.00 ... 23. Nigel ALI  AQUABEARS   (D)  1:09.00 ... 
8. Philip KITTS Co LIVERPOOL (H)  1:35.04 ... 24. Phil CROPPER  AQUABEARS   (C)  1:09.00 ... 
9. John GALL SOUTHPORT  (H)  1:34.00 ... 25. Matthew GIBBS  ELLESMERE PT  (A)  1:08.28 ... 
10.David RANDALL TRAFFORD MET (F)  1:26.10 ... 26. Richard SYMONS TRAFFORD MET  (B)  1:08.00 ... 
11.John BRUUN BIRKENHEAD  (D)  1:23.07 ... 27. Ian HARDERN  TRAFFORD MET  (C)  1:07.50 ... 
12.Neil MACKINNON TRAFFORD MET (J)  1:18.00 ... 28. Peter ANDERSON MACC MASTERS  (A)  1:06.00 ... 
13.Jeroen PETERS ROMILEY MAR  (E)  1:17.80 ... 29. Craig WARD  STOCKPORT M  (S)  1:04.13 ... 
14.Andrew JONES HALTON  (B)  1:15.25 ... 30. Jack CARROLL  DANE VALLEY  (S)  1:03.53 ... 
15.Ludovic OTTERBURNNORTHERN WAV(C) 1:15.20 ... 31. Martin BROOKS  STOCKPORT M  (S)  1:02.49 ... 
16.John MOORE MACC MASTERS (F)  1:15.00 ... 
 
EVENT 011 Womens 50m Butterfly                
  
1. Kath GRIMMER Co LIVERPOOL (M)  1:12.00 ... 11. Judy BROWN WARRINGTON D  (D)    34.00 ... 
2. Colette HAYES Co CHESTER  (G)  1:12.00 ... 12. Anne BRAAM HOYLAKE   (D)    33.20 ... 
3. Jenny MARTIN MACC MASTERS (K)    57.00 ... 13. Melanie LANG PIONEER 79   (B)    32.80 ... 
4. Catherine LUCASDARWEN  (F)    54.00 ... 14. Sonja ALLEN DANE VALLEY   (S)    32.63 ... 
5. Helen JENKINS SOUTHPORT  (H)    50.00 ... 15. Holly NEWSOME ELLESMERE PT  (S)    32.50 ... 
6. Elaine COOKE SOUTHPORT  (D)    46.00 ... 16. Sara HAMPSON TRAFFORD MET  (A)    32.50 ... 
7. Linda CORCORAN Co LIVERPOOL (F)    45.00 ... 17. Sarah PICKARD TRAFFORD MET  (S)    31.83 ... 
8. Elspeth McGAHN WINSFORD  (D)    39.00 ... 18. Helen SADLER TRAFFORD MET  (C)    31.70 ... 
9. Rachel BARTON TRAFFORD MET (H)    37.00 ... 19. Hannah ALLEN DANE VALLEY   (S)    30.28 ... 
10.Sandra SKELLERNTRAFFORD MET (D)    37.00 ... 
 
EVENT 012 Mens 50m Butterfly                  
  
1. Brian SHENSTONECo CHESTER  (L)  1:04.00 ... 17. Phil CROPPER AQUABEARS   (C)    31.00 ... 
2. Tony FIELDS Co CHESTER  (H)    57.00 ... 18. Matthew GIBBS ELLESMERE PT  (A)    30.80 ... 
3. John ANDERSON TRAFFORD MET (K)    57.00 ... 19. Ian HARDERN TRAFFORD MET  (C)    30.50 ... 
4. Maurice McDONALDCo LIVERPOOL(K)    56.60 ... 20. Neil KEMP HOYLAKE   (C)    30.40 ... 
5. Colin PRICE HALTON  (H)    43.08 ... 21. Steve METCALFETRAFFORD MET  (D)    30.00 ... 
6. John GALL SOUTHPORT  (H)    42.00 ... 22. Jack CARROLL DANE VALLEY   (S)    29.17 ... 
7. Philip KITTS Co LIVERPOOL (H)    38.80 ... 23. Alec JOHNSON TRAFFORD MET  (E)    29.00 ... 
8. Mark DAVIES SANDBACH SHK (C)    35.45 ... 24. Chris MALPASS Co CHESTER   (A)    28.50 ... 



 5 

9. Graham PADGETT WARRINGTON D (H)    35.00 ... 25. Richard SYMONS TRAFFORD MET  (B)    28.50 ... 
10.Gerry KELLEHER W'TON SC  (F)    35.00 ... 26. Gregory BANHAM Co CHESTER   (B)    28.40 ... 
11.Neville BARTON TRAFFORD MET (F)    34.00 ... 27. David REES  AQUABEARS   (C)    28.20 ... 
12.Frank KILGANNONHALTON  (F)    33.00 ... 28. Phil ECCLES  ROMILEY MAST  (A)    27.80 ... 
13.Derek BOOTH HALTON  (G)    33.00 ... 29. Neil HITCHMAN  HOYLAKE   (A)    26.91 ... 
14.Jason JONES AQUABEARS  (B)    33.00 ... 30. Martin BROOKS  STOCKPORT M  (S)    26.72 ... 
15.Jonathan ODDY MARPLE SC  (D)    32.00 ... 31. Craig WARD  STOCKPORT M  (S)    26.33 ... 
16.Rob ARNOLD TRAFFORD MET (E)    31.00 ... 
 
 
EVENT 013 Womens 50m Freestyle                
  
1. J. NEGUS-FANCEYCo CHESTER  (D)          ... 18. Rosalind SHARIFAQUABEARS   (D)    36.00 ... 
2. Jean ACKROYD AQUABEARS  (L)  1:08.00 ... 19. Rachel BARTON  TRAFFORD MET  (H)    34.50 ... 
3. Audrey SMITH AQUABEARS  (L)  1:03.11 ... 20. Rebecca JONES  AQUABEARS   (C)    34.50 ... 
4. Kath GRIMMER Co LIVERPOOL (M)    59.60 ... 21. Laurie JACKSON Co LIVERPOOL  (S)    34.00 ... 
5. Colette HAYES Co CHESTER  (G)    55.00 ... 22. Debbie HARDING TRAFFORD MET  (E)    32.00 ... 
6. Barbara MORTON DARWEN  (L)    54.00 ... 23. Emma CARROLL  BIDDULPH   (S)    31.50 ... 
7. Edith DALGLEISHTRAFFORD MET (J)    48.00 ... 24. Anne BRAAM  HOYLAKE   (D)    31.10 ... 
8. Jenny MARTIN MACC MASTERS (K)    46.00 ... 25. Claire HUGHES  AQUABEARS   (C)    31.00 ... 
9. Christine HORNBYSOUTHPORT  (H)    42.47 ... 26. Judy BROWN  WARRINGTON D  (D)    30.50 ... 
10.Catherine LUCASDARWEN  (F)    42.00 ... 27. Jo MARSH  MARPLE SC   (B)    30.00 ... 
11.Linda CORCORAN Co LIVERPOOL (F)    41.00 ... 28. Sara HAMPSON  TRAFFORD MET  (A)    29.98 ... 
12.Traci SHIPLEY ELLESMERE PT (D)    40.00 ... 29. Sonja ALLEN  DANE VALLEY  (S)    29.32 ... 
13.Carol BARKER RUNCORN REPS (G)    40.00 ... 30. Sarah PICKARD  TRAFFORD MET    (S)    29.31 ... 
14.Moira HAMPSON TRAFFORD MET (G)    39.00 ... 31. Holly NEWSOME  ELLESMERE PT  (S)    29.00 ... 
15.Geraldine BOLTONTRAFFORD MET(D)    39.00 ... 32. Helen SADLER  TRAFFORD MET  (C)    28.50 ... 
16.Claire DICKINSONWARRINGTON D(E)    38.00 ... 33. Hannah ALLEN  DANE VALLEY  (S)    28.50 ... 
17.Elaine COOKE SOUTHPORT  (D)    38.00 ... 
 
 
EVENT 014 Mens 50m Freestyle                  
  
1. Nick MAYFIELD Co CHESTER  (H)    48.00 ... 4. Tony FIELDS   Co CHESTER  (H)    44.00 ... 
2. Alan BROWN AQUABEARS  (J)    48.00 ... 5. Roger RYAN   SOUTHPORT   (J)    43.00 ... 
3. Brian SHENSTONECo CHESTER  (L)    47.00 ... 6. John ANDERSON   TRAFFORD MET  (K)    42.00 ... 
 
7. Peter TUCKER DARWEN  (L)    39.00 ... 25.Adam JONES       AQUABEARS   (A)    30.00 ... 
8. Maurice McDONALDCo LIVERPOOL(K)    38.25 ... 26.Derek BOOTH   HALTON   (G)    30.00 ... 
9. John DALGLEISH TRAFFORD MET (J)    38.00 ... 27.Richard FORD   HOYLAKE   (C)    29.50 ... 
10.Philip KITTS Co LIVERPOOL (H)    36.41 ... 28.Ludovic OTTERBURNNORTHERN WAV  (C)    29.25 ... 
11.Toby SHIPLEY ELLESMERE PT (C)    35.00 ... 29.John MOORE   MACC MASTERS  (F)    29.00 ... 
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12.Brent ION  WINSFORD   (G)    34.90 ... 30.Andrew JONES   HALTON   (B)    28.50 ... 
13.Eric AINSWORTH  TRAFFORD MET (E)    34.00 ... 31.Jonathan ODDY   MARPLE SC   (D)    28.40 ... 
14.Colin PRICE  HALTON   (H)    33.68 ... 32.Alec JOHNSON   TRAFFORD MET  (E)    27.00 ... 
15.John GALL  SOUTHPORT   (H)    33.50 ... 33.Jonathan GILES   TRAFFORD MET  (A)    27.00 ... 
16.William DALZELL SOUTHPORT   (J)    33.50 ... 34.Chris ARMOUR   HOYLAKE   (A)    26.94 ... 
17.Christian WADE  WARRINGTON D (C)    32.00 ... 35.Steve METCALFE   TRAFFORD MET  (D)    26.80 ... 
18.Paul WADSWORTH  TRAFFORD MET (F)    32.00 ... 36.Gregory BANHAM   Co CHESTER  (B)    26.40 ... 
19.Mark DAVIES  SANDBACH SHK (C)    31.26 ... 37.Phil ECCLES   ROMILEY MAST  (A)    26.30 ... 
20.Gerry KELLEHER  W'TON SC   (F)    31.00 ... 38.Jack CARROLL   DANE VALLEY  (S)    26.28 ... 
21.Frank KILGANNON HALTON   (F)    31.00 ... 39. Neil HITCHMAN   HOYLAKE   (A)    25.86 ... 
22.John BRUUN  BIRKENHEAD   (D)    30.86 ... 40. David REES   AQUABEARS   (C)    25.80 ... 
23.Jeroen PETERS  ROMILEY MAR  (E)    30.80 ... 41. Martin BROOKS   STOCKPORT M  (S)    25.45 ... 
24.Graham PADGETT  WARRINGTON D (H)    30.00 ... 42. Craig WARD   STOCKPORT M  (S)    24.35 ... 
 
EVENT 015 Womens 4x50m MEDLEY TEAM                    
  
1. TRAFFORD METRO 150/199           ... 2. AQUABEARS 150/199      ... 
 
EVENT 016 Mens 4x50m MEDLEY TEAM                      
  
1. Co CHESTER 200/249           ... 5. TRAFFORD METRO 200/249            ... 
2. AQUABEARS 100/149            ... 6. WARRINGTON D  150/199            ... 
3. HOYLAKE ASC 100/149           ... 7. MACC MASTERS 100/149            ... 
4. TRAFFORD METRO 150/199           ... 
 
EVENT 017 Womens 4x50m FREESTYLE TEAM                    
  
1. AQUABEARS 150/199            ... 2. TRAFFORD METRO 150/199            ... 
 
EVENT 018 Mens 4x50m FREESTYLE TEAM                     
  
1. WARRINGTON D  150/199           ... 5. TRAFFORD METRO 200/249            ... 
2. HOYLAKE ASC 100/149           ... 6. AQUABEARS 100/149             ... 
3. TRAFFORD METRO 150/199           ... 7. Co CHESTER 200/249     ... 
4. MACC MASTERS 100/149           ... 
 
EVENT 019 MIXED NOVICE 4x50m FREESTYLE TEAM – No entries               
 
EVENT 020 Mixed 8x50m FREESTYLE TEAM            
  
1. TRAFFORD METRO 200/399           ... 3. MACC MASTERS 200/399            ... 
2. TRAFFORD METRO 400+           ... 


